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Art. Nr.: 52514 
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Video Game Console with Cordless Controllers/ Video Spielekonsole 

mit Kabellosen Controllern / Console de Jeux Vidéo avec Manettes 

Sans Fil/ Videogameconsole met Draadloze Controllers 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL/ BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG/ NOTICE D’UTILISATION/ 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

  
Suitable for children aged 8 and over./ Geeignet für Kinder ab 8 Jahren./ 

Convient aux enfants âgés de 8 ans ou plus./ Geschikt voor kinderen vanaf 8 jaar. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Before using the device, please read these instructions carefully and retain 

them for future reference./ Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem ersten 

Gebrauch. Bewahren Sie sie sorgfältig zum Nachlesen auf./ Veuillez lire la 

notice avant d’utiliser le produit et la conserver pour référence ultérieure./ Lees 

deze gebruiksaanwijzing alstublieft voor het eerste gebruik, bewaar deze 

gebruiksaanwijzing op een veilige plek voor toekomstige referentie. 
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THE TRANSLATIONS OF THE STICKERS PASTED ON THE VIDEO GAME CONSOLE ARE 
AS BELOW:/ 
DIE AUFKLEBER, DIE AUF DIE VIDEO SPIELEKONSOLE GEKLEBT WERDEN, SIND WIE 
FOLGT ÜBERSETZT:/ LES TRADUCTIONS DES AUTOCOLLANTS COLLES SUR LA 
CONSOLE DE JEUX VIDEO SONT LES SUIVANTES :/ DE VERTALINGEN VAN DE STICKERS 
DIE OP DE VIDEOSPELCONSOLE ZIJN GEPLAKT, STAAN HIERONDER: 
 

ENGLISH FRANÇAIS 

 

DEUTSCH 

 

NEDERLANDS 

 Before connecting 
the game console 
with the external 
device, make sure 
it is equipped 
with HDMI 
port OR CVBS port. 

   

 Press the RESET 
button to clear the 
score and to start 
the game again. 

 

 Avant de connecter 
la console de jeu à 
l'appareil externe, 
assurez-vous 
qu'elle est équipée 
d'un port HDMI OU 
d'un port CVBS. 

 Appuyez sur le 
bouton RESET pour 
effacer le score et 
recommencer le jeu.  

 

 Bevor Sie die 
Spielekonsole mit dem 
externen Gerät 
verbinden, stellen Sie 
sicher, dass es mit einem 
HDMI-Anschluss ODER 
einem CVBS-Anschluss 
ausgestattet ist. 

 

 Drücken Sie die RESET-
Taste, um den 
Punktestand zu löschen 
und das Spiel erneut zu 
starten. 

 

 Voordat je de 
spelconsole aansluit op 
het externe apparaat, 
moet je ervoor zorgen 
dat deze is uitgerust met 
een HDMI-poort OF 
CVBS-poort. 

 Druk op de RESET knop 
om de score te wissen 
en het spel opnieuw te 
starten. 
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 
 

Back view 

 
 

Top view 

 
 

Front view 

           
 

Joystick (x 2) 

 

Top view                                       Front view  

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFIACTIONS 
 9V   0.5A 

 Charger : Input 100-240V / 50-60Hz   200mA/ Output : DC5.0V / 500mA 

 Battery for Joystick (one for each):  Lithium, 3.7V / 130mAh / 0.481Wh  

ENGLISH 

Top view 

1. POWER button 

2. RESET button 

3. Only for decorative purpose 

4. Only for decorative purpose 

5. Left Joystick slot (storage only) 

6. Right Joystick slot (storage only) 

Back view 

7. DC adapter input (Micro USB port) 

8. CVBS port 

9. HDMI port 
 

Front view 

10. Port for wire Joystick 1 

11. Port for wire Joystick 2 

12. Power Indicator light 
 
Rechargeable and cordless joysticks (x2) 

13. Directions keys 

14. SELECT button 

15. START /CONFIRM button 

16. Power indicator lighe 

17. Continual Hop button 

18. Continual Shot button 

19. Single Hop button 

20. Single shot button 

21. Joystick power ON/OFF button 

22. Joystick Charging port 
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WARNINGS BEFORE OR WHEN USING GAMES 
Warning: for some people, the use of this game requires special precautions for use which are detailed below.” 

Please read before using any video game either by yourself or your child. 

I. - Precautions to be taken in all cases when using a video game. 

 Avoid playing if you are tired or lacking sleep. 

 Make sure you're playing in a well-lit room and moderate your screen brightness. 

 When using a video game that may be connected to a display, play at a good distance from the television 

screen and as far away as the connection cord allows. 

 While using, take ten-to-fifteen-minute breaks every hour. 

II. - Warning about epilepsy. 

Some people are likely to have epileptic seizures, which may include loss of consciousness when they see certain 

types of bright light stimuli, such as rapid succession of images or repetition of simple geometric figures, flashes or 

explosions. These people are at risk of seizures when they play certain video games that contain such stimuli, even if 

they have no medical history or have never had epileptic seizures themselves. 

If you or a family member have ever experienced symptoms related to epilepsy (seizure or loss of consciousness) in 

the presence of light stimulation, consult your doctor before any use. 

Parents should also be particularly attentive to their children when they play video games. If you or your child 

experience any of the following symptoms: dizziness, vision problems, eye or muscle contractions, disorientation, 

involuntary movement or convulsion, or temporary loss of consciousness, you should stop playing immediately and 

consult a doctor. 

Warning about the risks of epilepsy and precautions to take when using a video game. 

Some people are more likely to have seizures or blackouts when they see certain types of flashing lights or things that 

are common in our daily environment. These people are more likely to have seizures when they watch certain 

television images or play certain video games. These phenomena can occur even if the person has no medical history 

or has never had an epileptic seizure. 

If you have ever experienced symptoms related to epilepsy (seizure or loss of consciousness) in the presence of light 

stimulation, please consult your doctor before any use. 

Tips to reduce the risk of seizures and health problems: 

 Avoid playing when you are sick and/or under the influence of medication or drugs. 

 Position yourself as far away from the screen as possible. 

 Do not turn up the volume on your headphones too high, as this may cause hearing loss. 

 Make yourself comfortable while playing to avoid numbness, stiffness and other discomforts. 

 Stop playing if you experience any discomfort.  

WARNINGS 

 Keep away from sources of heat, direct sunlight, humidity, water or other liquids.   

 Do not operate it under high temperature. 

 Do not immerse in water. 

 Do not subject it to strong impacts and do not throw it. 

 Do not drop, short-circuit, modify, disassemble or puncture it. 
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 In case of abnormalities (bulge, heat, etc.) during charging, disconnect USB connector, stop using it and take it 

to a qualified technician.  

 Do not try to repair the device. All the repairs must be made by a qualified technician. 

 Disconnect it from USB connector after completion charge. 

 

OPERATION 
 

Before connecting the game console with the external device, make sure the display device is equipped at least with 

HDMI port OR CVBS port.  
 

A. installation 
1. Gently plug the Micro USB end of the charger adapter into the DC adapter input POWER port (7) of the 

console game. Then plug the other hand into an electrical outlet, at a dry location.  Notes: When plugging 

make sure not to force the Micro USB end of the adapter into the input port. If it can’t be inserted, just turn it 

upside down to insert it in the correct way. After connection, make sure the connector is securely inserted into 

the back of the device. 

 

2. Connecting the console game to a display device in 2 ways: 

- With HDMI Cable OR With CVBS Cable: 

HDMI cable connecting (cable not included) CVBS cable connecting (CVBS cable included) 

Plug the HDMI cable (not included) into the HDMI port 
(9) on the game console and the other end to display 
device. 

Plug the CVBS cable (included) into the CVBS port (8) 
on the console by matching the colors of the connector 
ends and the ports on the display device. 
• CVBS (yellow): video input 

• L-AUDIO (white): left audio input 

• R-AUDIO (red): right audio input 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTES:  
 

Display device equipped: Result 
Only HDMI port and WITHOUT built-in speaker.  Connection with HDMI cable (not supplied) 

 No sound 

Only HDMI port and built-in speaker  Connection with HDMI cable (not supplied) 

 with sound 

Only with CVBS port and with built-in speaker  Connection with CVBS cable (supplied) 

 With sound 

HDMI port + CVBS port + built-in speaker  Connection either with HDMI cable or CVBS cable 

 With sound 

 
IMPORTANT:  

 The console game will not operate properly with a low-resolution TV. 

Display device 
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 The video format of the console game is NTSC system. If you connect it with a TV with a PAL format, 

the displayed image may be in black and white or the sound may be distorted. 

 It does not support Bluetooth function.  

 

Make sure not to use the game console for more than 12 hours continuously otherwise the device will lag or 

halt. If this occurs, turn off the game console and let it cool down. Make sure to follow and respect all these 

warnings below. 

 

B. Battery charging for joysticks 
 

Before using the video console games, charge the 2 included controllers by proceeding as below: 

 

1. Connect one of the 2 controllers with: 

 either with the included power adapter   

 or with a micro-USB cable (not included – you can connect the cable with an external and removable power 

adapter (5V, 1A) 

2. The indicator light will flash when charging. 

3. When fully charged, it will be off.  

 

 A compatible 9pin wire joystick (not included) can be used to connect the console by simply plug the 

joystick into Joystick port (11 or 12).  
 

C. Operation  
 

Pre-installed games 
1. Once the game console is correctly connected, turn on the display device and switch to HDMI or AV mode. 

2. Push up the POWER button (1) to turn on the console. The power indicator light (12) is on. 

3. Slide the power button of joystick (21) to the right side, the power indicator light (16) is on. 

4. Press UP         and DOWN           to select the desired language: ENGLISH or CHINESE. Press START 

button (15) on the joystick to confirm the selection 

 

5. Then you will enter the home page of 188 best games pre-installed in the console. 

6. To select the game 

 Use the LEFT           and RIGHT           button of the direction keys to change the page of game list 

 Use the UP         and DOWN          button of the direction keys to go up and down on the list of games 

 Press START button (15) to confirm the selection. 

 

7. To start the game, follow the instructions and press the button required according to each game. 

 

8. To stop the game or back to home page 

 press SELECT button (14) and START button (15) in the same time on joystick 

 press RESET button (2) on the console 
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Note: The functions of the button for playing may differ from one game to another. Make sure to familiarize 

with the game before starting playing. 
         

LIST OF PRE-INSTALLED GAMES 
 

1.Adventure *Island 2. Turtles3 3. Rockman3 

4. Contra 24 in 1 5. Super Contra 6. Astyanax 

7. Batman 8. GAVEMAN NINJA 9. GunNac 

10. Hot Blood Basketball 11. Hot Blood High School 12. Hot Blood Ice Hockey 

13. Hot Blood March 14. Hot Blood New Record 15. Hot Blood Soccer 

16. Hot Blood Story 17. Hot Blood Wrestle 18. Bubble 2 

19. Captain American 20. Chip Dale 1 21. Contra Force 

22. Cross Fire 23. Double Dragon2 24. Firen Ice 

25. Guerilla War 26. Jackie Chan 27. Jungle Book 

28. Kage 29. Mighty Final Fight 30. Mission Impossible 

31. Mitsume Ga Tooru 32. Ninja Gaiden2 33. Ninja Gaiden3 

34. Power Blade 35. Robocop 36. Silk Worm 

37. Snow Bros 38. Spider Man 39. Turtle Fighter 

40. Indiana Jones 41. 1942 42. Adventure Island 

43. Adventures Of Lolo 44. Adventures Of lolo2 45. Aim Cruise 

46. Astro Rob Sasa 47. Babel 48. Badminton 

49. Baltron 50. Burai Fighter 51. B Wings 

52. Chubby Cherub 53. Falling Blocks 54. Doctor 

55. Duck 56. Elevator Action 57. Exed Exes 

58. Fire Dragon 59. Flappy 60. Football 

61. Galg 62. Geimos 63. Goonies 

64. Gradius 65. Gyrodine 66. Dig Dug2 

67. Hello Kitty 68. Ice Hockey 69. Spiderman 2 

70. Lot Lot 71. Mach Rider 72. Magic Mathe Matic 

73. Magmax 74. Metro Cross 75. Mighty Bomb Jack 

76. Milon's Secret Castle 77. Moai Kun 78. MS MAN 

79. Ninja2 80. Onyanko Town 81. Penguin Kun Wars 

82. Plants Vs Zomb 83. Poker Av 84. Pro Wrestling 

85. Route16 Turbo 86. Seicross 87. Sky Kid 

88. Slalom 89. Soccer 90. Solomon's Key 

91. SonSon 92. Spartan X 93. Spelunker 

94. Spy Vs Spy 95. Sqoon 96. Super Chinese 

97. MUSHBOOM 98. Tetris2 99. The Legend Of Kage 

100. The Penguin Seal 101. Thexder 102. Tower of Druaga 
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103. Twin Bee 104. Volguard2 105. Volleyball 

106. Blocks World 107. Xevious 108. 10 Yard Fight 

109. 4 Mahjong 110. Antarctic Adventure 111. Arabian 

112. Man in Red 113. Baseball 114. Battle City 

115. Battle City2 116. Binary Land 117. Bird Week 

118. Black White Chess 119. Bomber Man 120. Bomb Sweeper 

121. Box World 122. Brush Roller 123. Burger Time 

124. Chack'n Pop 125. Circus Charlie 126. City Connection 

127. Star Figther 128. Defender2 129. Deflower 

130. Devil World 131. Dig Dug 132. Hit Mouse 

133. Coast Guard 134. Falling 135. Door Door 

136. Excitebike 137. Exerion 138. F1 Race 

139. Field Combat 140. FormationZ 141. Front Line 

142. Galaga 143. Galaxian 144. Glommy Chess 

145. Golf 146. Gomoku 147. Hyper Olympic 

148. Hyper Sports 149. Close Quarters 150. Ikki 

151. Jewelry 152. Joust 153. Karateka 

154. Levin Action 155. Lode Runner 156. Lode Runner2 

157. Lunar Ball 158. Macross 159. Mahjong 

160. Mappy 161. Diamond 162. Millipede 

163. Nibbles 164. Night Arrow 165. Ninja Kun 

166. Nuts Milk 167. Othello 168. Maze 

169. Pinball 170. Poker 171. Pooyan 

172. Popeye 173. Pyramid 174. Raidon Bungeling Bay 

175. Road Fighter 176. Sky Destroyer 177. Snowball 

178. Space Et 179. Star Force 180. Star Gate 

181. Tank A1990 182. Tennis 183. Ufo Race 

184. Urban Champion 185. Warpman 186. Wrestle 

187. Yie Ar Kung Fu 188. Zippy Race  

 

SAFE INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECHARGEABLE BATTERY  

 

ATTENTION 

 Lithium-ion batteries can easily rupture, ignite, or explode when exposed to high temperatures, or direct 

sunlight.  

 Do not disassemble or modify the battery. The battery contains safety and protection devices, which, if 

damaged, may cause the battery to generate heat, explode or ignite. 
 

Since the battery cannot be removed from the product, please dispose of the product together with battery safely in 

the collection points intended for disposal of this kind of product.  Make sure that the battery has been completely 

discharged before disposing of the product.  
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MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE  

 DO NOT IMMERSE THE CONSOLE GAME OR CORDLESS CONTROLLERS IN WATER OR ANY OTHER 

LIQUID. 

 DO NOT USE ABRASIVES OR CLEANERS. 

 

- Clean with a dry and lint-free cloth. If it is dirty, use a slightly wet cloth to clean the exterior surface and dry 

thoroughly. 

 

WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking Hazard - Contains small pieces that can be 

swallowed. 

 

Please keep this address. 

 
 
WARNING: You should not dispose of this device with your household waste.  A selective collection system 
for this type of product is implemented by your local authorities. Please contact your local authorities to find 
out how and where collection takes place. These restrictions apply because electrical and electronic devices 
contain dangerous substances that have harmful effects on the environment or on human health and must be 
recycled. 
This symbol indicates that electrical and electronic devices are collected selectively. The symbol shows a 

waste container crossed out with an X symbol.  

 

Imported by EML- PRODIS  1 rue de Rome 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois-France/ Made in P.R.C. 

qualite2@prodis.net 

Marketed by EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Importer :    
CEO : Alexandre Liu 

EML – PRODIS  

1, rue de Rome 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois  

Tel : (+33)01 45 28 85 00 

Fax : (+33) 01 45 28 85 05 
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PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG 
 

Rückansicht 

 
 

Draufsicht 

 
 

Vorderansicht 

           
 

Joystick (x 2) 

 

Draufsicht                                   Vorderansicht 

 
 

 

 

Draufsicht 

1. POWER-Taste 

2. RESET-Taste 

3. Nur zu Dekorationszwecken 

4. Nur zu Dekorationszwecken 

5. Joystick-Steckplatz Links (nur zur 

Aufbewahrung) 

6. Joystick-Steckplatz Rechts (nur zur 

Aufbewahrung) 

Rückansicht 

7. Eingang des DC-Adapters (Micro-

USB-Anschluss) 

8. CVBS-Anschluss 

9. HDMI-Anschluss 
 

Vorderansicht 

10. Anschluss für Joystick 1 

11. Anschluss für Joystick 2 

12. Betriebsanzeige 
 
Wiederaufladbare und kabellose Joysticks 
(x2) 

13. Richtungstasten 

14. SELECT-Taste 

15. START/CONFIRM-Taste 

16. Betriebsanzeige 

17. Taste für kontinuierliches Hüpfen 

18. Taste für kontinuierlichen Schuss 

19. Taste für Einzel-Hüpfen 

20. Taste für Einzel-Schuss 

21. Ein-/Aus-Taste des Joysticks 

22. Ladeanschluss des Joysticks 

DEUTSCH

LISH 
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TECHNISCHE DATEN 
 9V   0,5A 

 Ladegerät: Eingang 100-240V / 50-60Hz   200mA / Ausgang: DC5,0V / 500mA 

 Batterie für Joystick (je einer): Lithium, 3,7V / 130mAh / 0,481Wh 

WARNHINWEISE VOR ODER BEI DER VERWENDUNG VON 

VIDEOSPIELEN 
Warnung: Für einige Leute erfordert die Verwendung dieses Spiels besondere Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, die im 

Folgenden beschrieben werden. 

Bitte lesen Sie durch, bevor Sie ein Videospiel von sich selbst oder Ihrem Kind verwenden. 

I. - Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, die bei der Verwendung eines Videospiels immer zu treffen sind. 

 Spielen Sie bitte nicht, wenn Sie müde oder schläfrig sind. 

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie in einem gut beleuchteten Raum spielen, und passen Sie die mäßige 

Bildschirmhelligkeit an. 

 Wenn Sie ein Videospiel verwenden, das an einen Bildschirm angeschlossen werden kann, spielen Sie in 

ausreichender Entfernung vom Fernsehbildschirm und so weit entfernt, wie es das Verbindungskabel zulässt. 

 Machen Sie während des Gebrauchs stündlich zehn- bis fünfzehnminütige Pausen. 

II. - Warnung vor Epilepsie. 

Manche Menschen haben wahrscheinlich epileptische Anfälle, zu denen auch Bewusstlosigkeit gehören kann, wenn 

sie bestimmte Arten von hellen Lichtreizen sehen, wie z. B. schnelle Abfolge von Bildern oder Wiederholung einfacher 

geometrischer Figuren, Blitze oder Explosionen. Solche Menschen sind dem Risiko von Anfällen ausgesetzt, wenn sie 

bestimmte Videospiele spielen, die solche Reize enthalten, auch wenn sie keine Krankengeschichte haben oder 

selbst noch nie epileptische Anfälle hatten. 

Wenn Sie oder ein Familienmitglied jemals Symptome im Zusammenhang mit Epilepsie (Krampfanfälle oder 

Bewusstlosigkeit) in Gegenwart von Lichtstimulation erlebt haben, konsultieren Sie vor der Anwendung Ihren Arzt. 

Eltern sollten auch besonders auf ihre Kinder achten, wenn sie Videospiele spielen. Wenn Sie oder Ihr Kind eines der 

folgenden Symptome bemerken: Schwindel, Sehstörungen, Augen- oder Muskelkontraktionen, Orientierungslosigkeit, 

unwillkürliche Bewegungen oder Krämpfe oder vorübergehende Bewusstlosigkeit, sollten Sie sofort mit dem Spielen 

aufhören und einen Arzt konsultieren. 

Warnung vor den Risiken von Epilepsie und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen, die bei der Verwendung eines Videospiels zu 

treffen sind. 

Manche Menschen haben eher Anfälle oder Blackouts, wenn sie bestimmte Arten von blinkenden Lichtern oder Dinge 

sehen, die in unserer täglichen Umgebung üblich sind. Solche Menschen haben mit größerer Wahrscheinlichkeit 

Anfälle, wenn sie bestimmte Fernsehbilder ansehen oder bestimmte Videospiele spielen. Diese Phänomene können 

auch dann auftreten, wenn die Person keine Krankengeschichte hat oder noch nie einen epileptischen Anfall hatte. 

Wenn Sie jemals Symptome im Zusammenhang mit Epilepsie (Krampfanfälle oder Bewusstlosigkeit) in Gegenwart 

von Lichtstimulation erlebt haben, konsultieren Sie bitte vor der Anwendung Ihren Arzt. 

Tipps zur Verringerung des Risikos von Krampfanfällen und gesundheitlichen Problemen: 

 Vermeiden Sie es, zu spielen, wenn Sie krank sind und/oder unter dem Einfluss von Medikamenten oder 

Drogen stehen. 

 Positionieren Sie sich so weit wie möglich vom Bildschirm entfernt. 

 Drehen Sie die Lautstärke Ihrer Kopfhörer nicht zu hoch, da dies zu Hörverlust führen kann. 

 Machen Sie es sich beim Spielen bequem, um Taubheitsgefühle, Steifheit und andere Beschwerden zu 

vermeiden. 

 Hören Sie auf zu spielen, wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen. 
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WARNUNGEN 

 Halten Sie es von Wärmequellen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen 

Flüssigkeiten fern. 

 Betreiben Sie es nicht bei hoher Temperatur. 

 Nicht ins Wasser tauchen. 

 Vermeiden Sie starke Stöße und werfen sie es nicht. 

 Lassen Sie nicht fallen, kurzschließen, modifizieren, zerlegen oder beschädigen. 

 Im Fall von Anomalien (Ausbuchtung, Hitze etc.) während des Ladevorgangs trennen Sie den USB-Stecker, 

stoppen den Einsatz und bringen Sie es zu einem qualifizierten Techniker. 

 Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu reparieren. Alle Reparaturen müssen von einem qualifizierten Techniker 

ausgeführt werden. 

 Trennen Sie es vom USB-Stecker nach Abschluss des Ladevorgangs. 

BETRIEB 
 

Bevor Sie die Spielekonsole mit dem externen Gerät verbinden, stellen Sie sicher, dass das Anzeigegerät 

mindestens mit einem HDMI-Anschluss ODER einem CVBS-Anschluss ausgestattet ist. 
 

A. Installation 
1. Stecken Sie das Micro-USB-Ende des Ladeadapters vorsichtig in den POWER-Anschluss (7) des DC-

Adapters der Spielekonsole. Stecken Sie dann die andere Ende in eine Steckdose an einem trockenen Ort. 

Hinweise: Achten Sie beim Einstecken darauf, dass das Micro-USB-Ende des Adapters nicht mit Gewalt in 

den Eingangsanschluss gesteckt wird. Wenn es nicht eingesteckt werden kann, drehen Sie es einfach auf 

den Kopf, um es richtig einzusetzen. Vergewissern Sie sich nach dem Anschließen, dass der Stecker fest auf 

der Rückseite des Geräts sitzt. 

 

2. Verbinden Sie die Spielekonsole mit einem Anzeigegerät auf 2 Arten: 

- Mit HDMI-Kabel ODER mit CVBS-Kabel: 

 

Verbindung mit HDMI-Kabel 

(Kabel nicht mitgeliefert) 

Verbindung mit CVBS-Kabel 

(CVBS-Kabel mitgeliefert) 

Stecken Sie das HDMI-Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) in den 
HDMI-Anschluss (9) der Spielekonsole und am anderen 
Ende des Anzeigegeräts. 

Stecken Sie das CVBS-Kabel (mitgeliefert) in den 
CVBS-Anschluss (8) der Konsole, indem Sie die Farben 
der Steckerenden und die Anschlüsse am Anzeigegerät 
anpassen. 

• CVBS (gelb): Videoeingang 

• L-AUDIO (weiß): Audioeingang links 

• R-AUDIO (rot): Audioeingang rechts 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anzeigegerät 
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HINWEISE: 
 

Anzeigegerät ausgestattet: Ergebnis 

Nur HDMI-Anschluss OHNE eingebauten 
Lautsprecher 

 Verbindung mit HDMI-Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) 

 Kein Ton 

Nur HDMI-Anschluss mit eingebautem 
Lautsprecher 

 Verbindung mit HDMI-Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) 

 Mit Ton 

Nur mit CVBS-Anschluss und eingebautem 
Lautsprecher 

 Verbindung mit CVBS-Kabel (mitgeliefert) 

 Mit Ton 

HDMI-Anschluss + CVBS-Anschluss + 
eingebauter Lautsprecher 

 Verbindung wahlweise mit HDMI-Kabel oder CVBS-
Kabel 

 Mit Ton 

 
 
WICHTIG: 

 Die Spielekonsole funktioniert nicht richtig mit einem Fernseher mit niedriger Auflösung. 

 Das Videoformat NTSC-System wird von der Spielekonsole unterstützt. Wenn Sie diese an ein 

Fernsehgerät mit PAL-Format anschließen, kann das angezeigte Bild in Schwarzweiß vorliegen oder 

der Ton kann verzerrt sein. 

 Die Bluetooth-Funktion wird nicht unterstützt. 

Achten Sie darauf, die Spielekonsole nicht länger als 12 Stunden ununterbrochen zu verwenden, da sonst das 

Gerät verzögert oder angehalten wird. Schalten Sie ggf. die Spielekonsole aus und lassen Sie sie abkühlen. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle diese Warnungen befolgen und beachten. 

 

B.  Aufladen der Batterie für Joysticks 
 

Bevor Sie die Spiele der Videokonsole verwenden, laden Sie die 2 mitgelieferten Controller auf, indem Sie wie folgt 

vorgehen: 

 

1. Verbinden Sie einen der 2 Controller: 

 wahlweise mit dem mitgelieferten Netzteil; 

 oder mit einem Micro-USB-Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert – Sie können das Kabel an einem externen und 

abnehmbaren Netzteil (5 V, 1 A) anschließen); 

2. Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt während des Ladevorgangs. 

3. Es schaltet sich bei voller Ladung aus. 

 

 Ein kompatibler 9-poliger Draht-Joystick (nicht mitgeliefert) kann zum Anschließen der Konsole 

verwendet werden, indem der Joystick einfach in den Joystick-Anschluss (11 oder 12) eingesteckt 

wird. 
 

C. Bedienung 
 

Vorinstallierte Spiele 
1. Sobald die Spielekonsole richtig angeschlossen ist, schalten Sie das Anzeigegerät ein und wechseln Sie in 

den HDMI- oder AV-Modus. 

2. Drücken Sie die POWER-Taste (1) nach oben, um die Konsole einzuschalten, woraufhin die Betriebsanzeige 

(12) leuchtet. 

3. Schieben Sie die POWER-Taste des Joysticks (21) nach rechts, woraufhin die Betriebsanzeige (16) leuchtet. 

4. Drücken Sie die Richtungstaste AUF und AB , um die gewünschte Sprache auszuwählen: ENGLISCH 

oder CHINESISCH. Drücken Sie die START-Taste (15) am Joystick, um die Auswahl zu übernehmen. 
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5. Dann gelangen Sie auf die Startseite der 188 besten Spiele, die in der Konsole vorinstalliert sind. 

6. Zum Auswählen des Spiels: 

 Verwenden Sie die Richtungstasten LINKS  und RECHTS , um die Seite der Spielliste zu 

wechseln; 

 Verwenden Sie die Richtungstasten AUF  und AB , um die Spielliste nach oben und unten zu 

blättern; 

 Drücken Sie die START-Taste (15), um die Auswahl zu übernehmen. 

 

7. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen und drücken Sie die Taste, die für jedes Spiel erforderlich ist, um das Spiel zu 

starten. 

 

8. Zum Beenden des Spiels oder zur Rückkehr zur Startseite: 

• Drücken Sie gleichzeitig die SELECT-Taste (14) und die START-Taste (15) auf dem Joystick; 

• Drücken Sie die RESET-Taste (2) an der Konsole. 

Hinweis: Die Funktionen der Taste zum Spielen können von Spiel zu Spiel unterschiedlich sein. Stellen Sie 

sicher, dass Sie sich mit dem Spiel vertraut machen, bevor Sie mit dem Spielen beginnen. 

            

LISTE DER VORINSTALLIERTEN SPIELE 
 

1. Adventure*Island (Abenteuer*Insel) 2. Turtles3 (Schildkröten3) 3. Rockman3 (Rockman3) 

4. Contra 24 in 1 (Kontra 24 in 1) 5. Super Contra (Super Kontra) 6. Astyanax (Astyanax) 

7. Batman (Batman) 8. GAVEMAN NINJA (GAVEMAN-NINJA) 9. GunNac (GunNac) 

10. Hot Blood Basketball (Heißblut-Basketball) 11. Hot Blood High School (Heißblut-

Gymnasium) 

12. Hot Blood Ice Hockey (Heißblut-

Eishockey) 

13. Hot Blood March (Heißblut-Marsch) 14. Hot Blood New Record (Heißblut Neuer 

Rekord) 

15. Hot Blood Soccer (Heißblut-Fußball) 

16. Hot Blood Story (Heißblut-Geschichte) 17. Hot Blood Wrestle (Heißblut-Wrestle) 18. Bubble 2 (Blase 2) 

19. Captain American (Amerikanischer Kapitän) 20. Chip Dale 1 (Chip Dale 1) 21. Contra Force (Gegengewalt) 

22. Cross Fire (Kreuzfeuer) 23. Double Dragon 2 (Doppel-Drache 2) 24. Firen Ice (Feuer-Eis) 

25. Guerilla War (Guerillakrieg) 26. Jackie Chan (Jackie Chan) 27. Jungle Book (Dschungelbuch) 

28. Kage (Kage) 29. Mighty Final Fight (Mächtiger 

Endkampf) 

30. Mission Impossible (Unmögliche Mission) 

31. Mitsume Ga Tooru (Mitsume Ga Tooru) 32. Ninja Gaiden2 (Ninja Gaiden2) 33. Ninja Gaiden3 (Ninja Gaiden3) 

34. Power Blade (Elektrische Klinge) 35. Robocop (Robocop) 36. Silk Worm (Seidenraupe) 

37. Snow Bros (Schnee Bros) 38. Spider Man (Spider Man) 39. Turtle Fighter (Schildkröten-Kämpfer) 

40. Indiana Jones (Indiana Jones) 41. 1942 (1942) 42. Adventure Island (Abenteuer-Insel) 

43. Adventures Of Lolo (Die Abenteuer von Lolo) 44. Adventures Of lolo2 (Die Abenteuer 

von Lolo2) 

45. Aim Cruise (Ziel-Kreuzfahrt) 

46. Astro Rob Sasa (Astro Rob Sasa) 47. Babel (Babel) 48. Badminton (Badminton) 
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49. Baltron (Baltron) 50. Burai Fighter (Burai-Kämpfer) 51. B Wings (B-Flügel) 

52. Chubby Cherub (Molliger Cherub) 53. Falling Blocks (Fallende Blöcke) 54. Doctor (Arzt) 

55. Duck (Ente) 56. Elevator Action (Aufzugs-Aktion) 57. Exed Exes (Exed Exes) 

58. Fire Dragon (Feuer-Drache) 59. Flappy (Flappig) 60. Football (Fußball) 

61. Galg (Galg) 62. Geimos (Geimos) 63. Goonies (Goonies) 

64. Gradius (Gradius) 65. Gyrodine (Gyrodine) 66. Dig Dug2 (Dig Dug2) 

67. Hello Kitty (Hello Kitty) 68. Ice Hockey (Eishockey) 69. Spiderman 2 (Spiderman 2) 

70. Lot Lot (Lot Lot) 71. Mach Rider (Mach Rider) 72. Magic Mathe Matic (Magische Mathe 

Matic) 

73. Magmax (Magmax) 74. Metro Cross (U-Bahn-Kreuz) 75. Mighty Bomb Jack (Mächtiger 

Bombenheber) 

76. Milon's Secret Castle (Milons Geheimes 

Schloss) 

77. Moai Kun (Moai Kun) 78. MS MAN (MS MAN) 

79. Ninja2 (Ninja2) 80. Onyanko Town (Stadt Onyanko) 81. Penguin Kun Wars (Pinguin-Kun-Kriege) 

82. Plants Vs Zomb (Pflanzen gegen Zomb) 83. Poker Av (Poker Av) 84. Pro Wrestling Profi-Wrestling () 

85. Route16 Turbo (Route16 Turbo) 86. Seicross (Seicross) 87. Sky Kid (Himmelskind) 

88. Slalom (Slalom) 89. Soccer (Fußball) 90. Solomon's Key (Salomos Schlüssel) 

91. SonSon (SonSon) 92. Spartan X (Spartan X) 93. Spelunker (Höhlenforscher) 

94. Spy Vs Spy (Spion gegen Spion) 95. Sqoon (Sqoon) 96. Super Chinese (Super-Chinesen) 

97. MUSHBOOM (PILZBOOM) 98. Tetris2 (Tetris2) 99. The Legend Of Kage (Die Legende von 

Kage) 

100. The Penguin Seal (Das Pinguin-Siegel) 101. Thexder (Thexder) 102. Tower of Druaga (Der Turm von Druaga) 

103. Twin Bee (Zwillingsbiene) 104. Volguard2 (Volguard2) 105. Volleyball (Volleyball) 

106. Blocks World (Die Welt der Blöcke) 107. Xevious (Xevious) 108. 10 Yard Fight (10-Yard-Kampf) 

109. 4 Mahjong (4 Mahjong) 110. Antarctic Adventure (Abenteuer in der 

Antarktis) 

111. Arabian (Arabisch) 

112. Man in Red (Mann in Rot) 113. Baseball (Baseball) 114. Battle City (Die Stadt der Schlacht) 

115. Battle City2 (Schlachtstadt2) 116. Binary Land (Binäres Land) 117. Bird Week (Woche der Vögel) 

118. Black White Chess (Schwarz-Weiß-Schach) 119. Bomber Man (Bomber Man) 120. Bomb Sweeper (Bombensucher) 

121. Box World (Die Welt der Box) 122. Brush Roller (Bürstenwalze) 123. Burger Time (Burger-Zeit) 

124. Chack'n Pop (Chack'n Pop) 125. Circus Charlie (Zirkus Charlie) 126. City Connection (Verbindung zur Stadt) 

127. Star Figther (Stern Figther) 128. Defender2 (Verteidiger2) 129. Deflower (Entjungferung) 

130. Devil World (Die Welt des Teufels) 131. Dig Dug (Dig Dug) 132. Hit Mouse (Schlage die Maus) 

133. Coast Guard (Küstenwache) 134. Falling (Fallen) 135. Door Door (Tür Tür) 

136. Excitebike (Excitebike) 137. Exerion (Exerion) 138. F1 Race (F1-Rennen) 

139. Field Combat (Feldkampf) 140. FormationZ (FormationZ) 141. Front Line (Frontlinie) 

142. Galaga (Galaga) 143. Galaxian (Galaxian) 144. Glommy Chess (Düsteres Schach) 

145. Golf (Golfen) 146. Gomoku (Gomoku) 147. Hyper Olympic (Hyper-Olympisch) 

148. Hyper Sports (Hypersport) 149. Close Quarters (Nächste Nähe) 150. Ikki (Ikki) 

151. Jewelry (Schmuck) 152. Joust (Tjost) 153. Karateka (Karateka) 

154. Levin Action (Levin-Aktion) 155. Lode Runner (Lode Runner) 156. Lode Runner2 (Lode Runner2) 

157. Lunar Ball (Lunar Ball) 158. Macross (Macross) 159. Mahjong (Mahjong) 

160. Mappy (Mappy) 161. Diamond (Diamant) 162. Millipede (Tausendfüßer) 

163. Nibbles (Knabbereien) 164. Night Arrow (Nachtpfeil) 165. Ninja Kun (Ninja Kun) 

166. Nuts Milk (Nüsse Milch) 167. Othello (Othello) 168. Maze (Labyrinth) 

169. Pinball (Flipper) 170. Poker (Poker) 171. Pooyan (Pooyan) 

172. Popeye (Popeye) 173. Pyramid (Pyramide) 174. Raidon Bungeling Bay (Raidon-

Bungeling-Bucht) 

175. Road Fighter (Straßenkämpfer) 176. Sky Destroyer (Himmelszerstörer) 177. Snowball (Schneeball) 

178. Space Et (Weltraum Et) 179. Star Force (Die Macht der Sterne) 180. Star Gate (Sternentor) 

181. Tank A1990 (Panzer A1990) 182. Tennis (Tennis) 183. Ufo Race (Ufo-Rennen) 

184. Urban Champion (Urbaner Champion) 185. Warpman (Warpman) 186. Wrestle (Ringkampf) 

187. Yie Ar Kung Fu (Yie Ar Kung Fu) 188. Zippy Race (Flottes Rennen)  
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE DEN AKKU BETTREFFEND 
ACHTUNG 

 Lithium-Ionen-Batterien können leicht bersten, sich entzünden oder explodieren, wenn sie hohen 

Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ausgesetzt sind. 

 Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie die Batterie nicht. Die Batterie enthält Schutz- und 

Sicherheitsvorrichtungen, die, wenn sie beschädigt werden, die Batterie Wärme erzeugen, explodieren 

oder sich entzünden lassen können. 
 

Da der Akku nicht aus dem Produkt entnommen werden kann, entsorgen Sie das Produkt bitte zusammen mit dem 

Akku sicher in den für die Entsorgung dieser Art von Produkten vorgesehenen Sammelstellen.  Stellen Sie sicher, 

dass der Akku vollständig entladen ist, bevor Sie das Produkt entsorgen. 

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE 
 

 TAUCHEN SIE DIE SPIELEKONSOLE ODER DIE KABELLOSEN CONTROLLER NICHT INS WASSER 

ODER IN ANDERE FLÜSSIGKEITEN. 

 VERWENDEN SIE ZUR REINIGUNG KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER REINIGUNGSMITTEL. 

 

- Reinigen Sie das Gerät mit einem trockenen und fusselfreien Tuch. Wenn es verschmutzt ist, reinigen Sie die 

Außenfläche mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch und trocknen Sie sie schließlich gründlich ab. 

 

ACHTUNG! Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Verschluckungsgefahr. Das Produkt enthält 

Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden können. 

 

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Adresse auf. 

  

ACHTUNG: Dieses Gerät dürfen Sie nicht zusammen mit Ihrem Hausmüll entsorgen. Für diese Art von 

Produkten wird von den Gemeinden ein Getrenntsammelsystem bereitgestellt. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer 

Gemeindeverwaltung, um Informationen über die Standorte der Sammelstellen zu erhalten.  Elektro- oder 

Elektronikprodukte enthalten gefährliche Substanzen, die negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt oder die 

menschliche Gesundheit haben, und müssen daher recycelt werden.  Dieses Symbol gibt an, dass die 

Entsorgung der Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte über ein Getrenntsammelsystem erfolgt. Es stellt eine 

Mülltonne mit Rädern dar, die durch ein Kreuz durchgestrichen ist.   

Importiert durch EML –Prodis, 1 rue de Rome, 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois, Frankreich/ qualite2@prodis.net  

Hergestellt in der V.R.C. 

Vermarktung durch EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD, Deutschland 

 

 

 

 

 

Importeur :    
Geschäftsführer: Alexandre Liu 

EML – PRODIS  

1, rue de Rome 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois  

Tel : (+33)01 45 28 85 00 

Fax : (+33) 01 45 28 85 05 

   



17 
 

 

 

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT 
 

Vue arrière 

 
 

Vue d'en haut 

 
 

Vue avant 

           
 

Manette (x 2) 

 

Vue d'en haut                                 Vue avant  

 

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES 
 9V   0,5A 

Vue d'en haut 

1. Bouton POWER 

2. Bouton RESET 

3. Uniquement à des fins décoratives 

4. Uniquement à des fins décoratives 

5. Fente pour manette gauche (stockage 

uniquement) 

6. Fente pour manette droite (stockage 

uniquement) 

Vue arrière 

7. Entrée de l'adaptateur DC (port Micro 

USB) 

8. Port CVBS 

9. Port HDMI 

Vue avant 

10. Port pour le câble de manette 1 

11. Port pour le câble de manette 2 

12. Voyant d'alimentation 
Manette rechargeable et sans fil (x2) 

13. Clés de direction 

14. Bouton SELECT 

15. Bouton START /CONFIRM 

16. Voyant d'alimentation 

17. Bouton de Saut continu 

18. Bouton de Tir continu 

19. Bouton de Saut unique 

20. Bouton de tir unique 

21. Bouton d'alimentation ON/OFF de la 

manette 

22. Port de charge de la manette 

 

Français 
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 Chargeur : Entrée 100-240V / 50-60Hz 200mA/ Sortie : DC5.0V / 500mA 

 Batterie pour Joystick (une pour chaque) :  Lithium, 3,7V / 130mAh / 0,481Wh 

AVERTISSMENTS AVANT ET LORS DE L’UTILISATION DES JEUX 

VIDÉOS 
 

Attention : pour certaines personnes, l'utilisation de ce jeu nécessite des précautions d'emploi particulières qui 

sont détaillées ci-dessous. 

A lire avant toute utilisation d'un jeu vidéo par vous-même ou par votre enfant. 

I. - Précautions à prendre dans tous les cas pour l'utilisation d'un jeu vidéo. 

 Evitez de jouer si vous êtes fatigué ou si vous manquez de sommeil. 

 Assurez-vous que vous jouez dans une pièce bien éclairée en modérant la luminosité de votre écran. 

 Lorsque vous utilisez un jeu vidéo susceptible d'être connecté à un écran, jouez à bonne distance de cet 

écran de télévision et aussi loin que le permet le cordon de raccordement. 

 En cours d'utilisation, faites des pauses de dix à quinze minutes toutes les heures. 

II. - Avertissement sur l'épilepsie. 

Certaines personnes sont susceptibles de faire des crises d'épilepsie comportant, le cas échéant, des pertes de 

conscience à la vue, notamment, de certains types de stimulations lumineuses fortes : succession rapide d'images ou 

répétition de figures géométriques simples, d'éclairs ou d'explosions. Ces personnes s'exposent à des crises 

lorsqu'elles jouent à certains jeux vidéo comportant de telles stimulations, alors même qu'elles n'ont pas 

d'antécédent médical ou n'ont jamais été sujettes elles-mêmes à des crises d'épilepsie. 

Si vous-même ou un membre de votre famille avez déjà présenté des symptômes liés à l'épilepsie (crise ou perte de 

conscience) en présence de stimulations lumineuses, consultez votre médecin avant toute utilisation. 

Les parents se doivent également d'être particulièrement attentifs à leurs enfants lorsqu'ils jouent avec des jeux 

vidéo. Si vous-même ou votre enfant présentez un des symptômes suivants : vertige, trouble de la vision, contraction 

des yeux ou des muscles, trouble de l'orientation, mouvement involontaire ou convulsion, perte momentanée de 

conscience, il faut cesser immédiatement de jouer et consulter un médecin. 

Avertissement concernant les risques d'épilepsie et des précautions à prendre lors de l'utilisation d'un jeu vidéo. 

Certaines personnes sont susceptibles de faire des crises d'épilepsie ou d'avoir des pertes de conscience à la vue de 

certains types de lumières clignotantes ou d'éléments fréquents dans notre environnement quotidien. Ces personnes 

s'exposent à des crises lorsqu'elles regardent certaines images télévisées ou lorsqu'elles jouent à certains jeux vidéo. 

Ces phénomènes peuvent apparaître alors même que le sujet n'a pas d'antécédent médical ou n'a jamais été 

confronté à une crise d'épilepsie. 

Si vous avez déjà présenté des symptômes liés à l'épilepsie (crise ou perte de conscience) en présence de 

stimulations lumineuses, veuillez consulter votre médecin avant toute utilisation. 

En tout état de cause, veuillez respecter les règles suivantes lors de l'utilisation d'un jeu vidéo : 

- évitez de jouer si vous êtes fatigué ou si vous manquez de sommeil ; 

- assurez-vous que vous jouez dans une pièce bien éclairée ; 

- en cours d'utilisation, faites des pauses de dix à quinze minutes toutes les heures. 

Conseils afin de réduire le risque de crise d’épilepsie et de problèmes de santé : 

 Evitez de jouer lorsque vous êtes malade et/ou sous l’influence de médicaments ou de drogues. 

 Positionnez-vous aussi loin de l’écran que possible. 
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 Ne mettez pas le volume de vos écouteurs à un niveau élevé, ceci pouvant causer une perte d’audition. 

 Installez-vous confortablement pour jouer, afin d’éviter les phénomènes d’engourdissement, de raideur et 

autres gênes. 

 Faites des pauses régulières pendant vos sessions de jeu. La durée et la fréquence de ces pauses peuvent 

varier d’une personne à une autre. 

 Arrêtez de jouer si vous éprouvez la moindre gêne. 

AVERTISSEMENTS 

 Tenir à l’écart de sources de chaleur, lumière solaire directe, humidité, eau ou autres liquides. 

 Ne pas l’utiliser à des températures élevées. 

 Ne pas immerger dans l'eau. 

 Ne pas soumettre à des chocs ou des chutes violentes. 

 Ne pas laisser tomber, court-circuiter, modifier, démonter ou perforer. 

 En cas d’anomalies (bosse, chaleur, etc.) pendant la charge, débranchez le connecteur USB, cessez l’utilisation 

et consultez un technicien qualifié. 

 Ne pas essayer de réparer l’appareil. Toutes les réparations doivent être effectuées par un technicien qualifié. 

 Débranchez-le du connecteur USB après une charge complète. 

FONCTIONNEMENT 
 

Avant de connecter la console de jeu à un dispositif externe, assurez-vous que le dispositif d'affichage est équipé au 

minimum d'un port HDMI OU d'un port CVBS. 
 

A. Installation 
1. Branchez délicatement l'extrémité Micro USB de l'adaptateur de charge dans le port d'entrée POWER de 

l'adaptateur DC (7) de la console de jeu. Branchez ensuite l'autre extrémité sur une prise électrique, dans un 

endroit sec.  Remarques : Lors du branchement, veillez à ne pas forcer l'extrémité Micro USB de l'adaptateur 

dans le port d'entrée. S'il ne peut pas être inséré, il suffit de le tourner à l'envers pour l'insérer dans le bon 

sens. Après la connexion, assurez-vous que le connecteur est bien inséré à l'arrière de l'appareil. 

 

2. Il y a deux façons de connecter la console de jeu à un dispositif d'affichage : 

- Avec un Câble HDMI OU avec un Câble CVBS : 

Connexion du câble HDMI (câble non inclus) Connexion du câble CVBS (câble CVBS inclus) 

Branchez le câble HDMI (non fourni) dans le port HDMI 
(9) de la console de jeu et l'autre extrémité dans le 
dispositif d'affichage. 

Branchez le câble CVBS (fourni) dans le port CVBS (8) 
de la console en faisant correspondre les couleurs des 
extrémités des connecteurs et des ports du dispositif 
d'affichage. 
• CVBS (jaune) : entrée vidéo 

• L-AUDIO (blanc) : entrée audio gauche 

• R-AUDIO (rouge) : entrée audio droite 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dispositif d'affichage 
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REMARQUES :  
 

Dispositif d'affichage équipé : Résultat 
Port HDMI uniquement et SANS haut-parleur 
intégré. 

 Connexion avec un câble HDMI (non fourni) 

 Pas de son 

Uniquement port HDMI et haut-parleur intégré  Connexion avec un câble HDMI (non fourni) 

 Avec son 

Uniquement avec port CVBS et haut-parleur 
intégré 

 Connexion avec un câble CVBS (fourni) 

 Avec son 

Port HDMI + port CVBS + haut-parleur intégré  Connexion avec un câble HDMI ou un câble CVBS 

 Avec son  

 
IMPORTANT:  

 La console de jeu ne fonctionnera pas correctement avec un téléviseur à faible résolution. 

 Le format vidéo de la console de jeu est le système NTSC. Si vous le connectez à un téléviseur au 

format PAL, l'image affichée peut être en noir et blanc ou le son peut être déformé. 

 L'appareil ne prend pas en charge la fonction Bluetooth. 

Veillez à ne pas utiliser la console de jeu pendant plus de 12 heures d'affilée, sinon l'appareil se ralentira ou 

s'arrêtera. Si cela se produit, éteignez la console de jeu et laissez-la refroidir. Veillez à suivre et à respecter 

tous les avertissements ci-dessous. 

 

B. Chargement de la batterie des manettes 
 

Avant d'utiliser les jeux de la console vidéo, chargez les deux manettes fournies en procédant comme suit : 

 

1. Connectez l'une des 2 manettes avec : 

 soit avec l'adaptateur d'alimentation inclus 

 soit avec un câble micro-USB (non inclus - vous pouvez connecter le câble avec un adaptateur d'alimentation 

externe et amovible (5V, 1A) 

2. Le témoin lumineux clignote pendant la charge. 

3. Lorsqu'il est complètement chargé, il s'éteint. 

 Une manette compatible à 9 broches (non inclus) peut être utilisée pour connecter la console. Il suffit 

de brancher la manette dans le port de manette (11 ou 12). 
 

C. Fonctionnement  
 

Jeux préinstallés 
1. Une fois la console de jeu correctement connectée, allumez le dispositif d'affichage et passez en mode HDMI 

ou AV. 

2. Appuyez sur le bouton POWER (1) pour allumer la console. Le voyant d'alimentation (12) s'allume. 

3. Faites glisser le bouton d'alimentation de la manette (21) vers la droite, le voyant d'alimentation (16) s'allume. 

4. Appuyez sur HAUT           et BAS           pour sélectionner la langue souhaitée : ANGLAIS ou CHINOIS. 

Appuyez sur le bouton START (15) de la manette pour confirmer la sélection. 
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5. Vous accéderez ensuite à la page d'accueil des 188 meilleurs jeux préinstallés dans la console. 

6. Pour sélectionner le jeu 

  Utilisez les boutons directionnels GAUCHE             et DROITE               pour changer de page dans la 

liste des jeux.  

  Utilisez les boutons directionnels HAUT              et  BAS              pour monter et descendre dans la liste 

des jeux. 

 Appuyez sur le bouton START (15) pour confirmer la sélection. 

 

7. Pour commencer le jeu, suivez les instructions et appuyez sur le bouton requis en fonction de chaque jeu. 

 

8. Pour arrêter le jeu ou revenir à la page d'accueil 

 appuyer simultanément sur les boutons SELECT (14) et START (15) de la manette 

 appuyer sur le bouton RESET (2) de la console 

 

Remarque : Les fonctions des boutons de jeu peuvent varier d'un jeu à l'autre. Veillez à vous familiariser avec 

le jeu avant de commencer à jouer.  
  

LISTE DES JEUX PRÉINSTALLÉS 
 

1.Adventure *Island (île *d'Aventure) 2. Turtles3  (Tortues 3) 3. Rockman3 (Mega Man 3) 

4. Contra 24 in 1 (Contra 24 en 1) 5. Super Contra  (Contra Super) 6. Astyanax (Combatant) 

7. Batman (Héros de Vespertilion) 8. GAVEMAN NINJA (Tortues Ninja de 
Teenage Mutant) 

9. GunNac (GunNac) 

10. Hot Blood Basketball (Basket-ball à Sang 
Chaud) 

11. Hot Blood High School (Lycée à Sang 
Chaud) 

12. Hot Blood Ice Hockey (Hockey sur Glace à 
Sang Chaud) 

13. Hot Blood March (Mars à Sang Chaud) 14. Hot Blood New Record (Nouveau Record à 

Sang Chaud) 

15. Hot Blood Soccer (Football à Sang Chaud) 

16. Hot Blood Story (Histoire à Sang Chaud) 17. Hot Blood Wrestle (Lutte à Sang Chaud) 18. Bubble 2 (Bulle 2) 

19. Captain American (Capitaine Américain) 20. Chip Dale 1 (Rangers du Sauvetage 1) 21. Contra Force (Contra Force) 

22. Cross Fire  (Feu Croisé) 23. Double Dragon2 (Double Dragon 2) 24. Firen Ice (Feu de Glace) 

25. Guerilla War (Guerre de Guérilla) 26. Jackie Chan (Jackie Chan) 27. Jungle Book (Livre de la Jungle) 

28. Kage (Cage) 29. Mighty Final Fight (Finale Bataille) 30. Mission Impossible (Mission Impossible) 

31. Mitsume Ga Tooru (Prodige à Trois Yeux) 32. Ninja Gaiden2 (Ninja Gaiden 2) 33. Ninja Gaiden3 (Ninja Gaiden3) 

34. Power Blade (Lame de Puissance) 35. Robocop (Robocop) 36. Silk Worm (Silk et Worm) 

37. Snow Bros (Frères des Neiges) 38. Spider Man (Homme Araignée) 39. Turtle Fighter (Soldat Tortue) 

40. Indiana Jones (Aventuriers de l'Arche 
Perdue) 

41. 1942 (1942) 42. Adventure Island (île *d'Aventure) 

43. Adventures Of Lolo (Aventures de Lolo) 44. Adventures Of lolo2 (Aventures de Lolo 2) 45. Aim Cruise (Croisière Ciblée) 

46. Astro Rob Sasa (Rob Sassa céleste) 47. Babel (Babel) 48. Badminton (Badminton) 

49. Baltron (Baltron) 50. Burai Fighter (Soldat de Burai) 51. B Wings (Ailes B) 

52. Chubby Cherub (Chubby Cherub)  53. Falling Blocks (Chute de Blocs) 54. Doctor (Médecin) 

55. Duck (Canard) 56. Elevator Action (Action Ascenseur) 57. Exed Exes (Exed Exes) 

58. Fire Dragon (Dragon de feu) 59. Flappy (Flappy) 60. Football (Football) 

61. Galg (Jeu de Gal) 62. Geimos (Geimos) 63. Goonies (Goonies) 

64. Gradius (Gradius) 65. Gyrodine (Gyrodine) 66. Dig Dug2 (Creuseur 2) 

67. Hello Kitty (Bonjour Kitty) 68. Ice Hockey (Hockey sur Glace)  69. Spiderman 2 (Homme Araignée 2) 

70. Lot Lot (Lot Lot) 71. Mach Rider (Chevalier Mach) 72. Magic Mathe Matic (Maths Magiques) 

73. Magmax (Magmax) 74. Metro Cross (Cross de Métro) 75. Mighty Bomb Jack (Bombe Puissante Jack) 
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76. Milon's Secret Castle (Château Secret de 
Milon) 

77. Moai Kun (Moai Kun) 78. MS MAN (HOMME MS) 

79. Ninja2 (Ninja2) 80. Onyanko Town (Bourg Onyanko) 81. Penguin Kun Wars (Guerre de Penguin 

Kun)  

82. Plants Vs Zomb (Plants Vs Zomb) 83. Poker Av (Poker Av) 84. Pro Wrestling (Lutte Professionnelle) 

85. Route16 Turbo (Route16 Turbo) 86. Seicross (Seicross) 87. Sky Kid (Enfant du Ciel) 

88. Slalom (Slalom) 89. Soccer (Football) 90. Solomon's Key (Clé de Solomon) 

91. SonSon (SonSon) 92. Spartan X (Spartan X) 93. Spelunker (Spelunker) 

94. Spy Vs Spy (Espion Vs Espion) 95. Sqoon (Sqoon) 96. Super Chinese (Super Chinois) 

97. MUSHBOOM (MUSHBOOM) 98. Tetris2 (Tetris2) 99. The Legend Of Kage (Légende de la Cage) 

100. The Penguin Seal (Phoque Pingouin) 101. Thexder (Transformer les Combattants) 102. Tower of Druaga (Tour de Druaga) 

103. Twin Bee (Double Abeille) 104. Volguard2 (Volguard 2) 105. Volleyball (Volley-ball) 

106. Blocks World (Monde des Blocs) 107. Xevious (Xevious) 108. 10 Yard Fight (Bataille à Dix) 

109. 4 Mahjong (4 Mahjong) 110. Antarctic Adventure (Aventure Antarctique) 111. Arabian (Arabe) 

112. Man in Red (Homme en Rouge) 113. Baseball (Baseball) 114. Battle City (Ville de Bataille) 

115. Battle City2 (Ville de Bataille 2) 116. Binary Land (Terre Binaire) 117. Bird Week (Semaine des Oiseaux) 

118. Black White Chess (Échecs Noir et Blanc) 119. Bomber Man (Homme Bombardier) 120. Bomb Sweeper (Démineur) 

121. Box World (Monde des Boîtes) 122. Brush Roller (Rouleau à Brosse) 123. Burger Time (Heure du Hamburger) 

124. Chack'n Pop (Chack'n Pop) 125. Circus Charlie (Circus Charlie) 126. City Connection (Connexion de Ville) 

127. Star Figther (Soldat des Étoiles)  128. Defender2 (Défenseur 2) 129. Deflower (Épilation) 

130. Devil World (Monde des Diables) 131. Dig Dug (Creuseur) 132. Hit Mouse (Combat de Rats) 

133. Coast Guard (Garde Côtier) 134. Falling (Chute) 135. Door Door (Porte Porte) 

136. Excitebike (Vélo Excité) 137. Exerion (Pompier Phénix) 138. F1 Race (Course F1) 

139. Field Combat (Guerre Sauvage) 140. FormationZ (Formation Z) 141. Front Line (Ligne de Front) 

142. Galaga (Galaga) 143. Galaxian (Galaxie) 144. Glommy Chess (Échecs Sombres) 

145. Golf (Golf) 146. Gomoku (Gomoku) 147. Hyper Olympic (Super Jeux Olympiques) 

148. Hyper Sports (Super Sport) 149. Close Quarters (Quartiers Étroits)  150. Ikki (Ikki) 

151. Jewelry (Bijoux) 152. Joust (Joust) 153. Karateka (Karateka) 

154. Levin Action (Action Levin) 155. Lode Runner (Coureur Lode) 156. Lode Runner2 (Coureur Lode 2) 

157. Lunar Ball (Balle de Lune) 158. Macross (Macross) 159. Mahjong (Mahjong) 

160. Mappy (Mappy) 161. Diamond (Diamant) 162. Millipede (Mille-pattes) 

163. Nibbles (Nibbles) 164. Night Arrow (Flèche de Nuit) 165. Ninja Kun (Ninja Kun) 

166. Nuts Milk (Lait de Noix) 167. Othello (Othello) 168. Maze (Labyrinthe) 

169. Pinball (Billes à Table) 170. Poker (Poker) 171. Pooyan (Pooyan) 

172. Popeye (Popeye) 173. Pyramid (Pyramide) 174. Raidon Bungeling Bay (Baie de Raidon 

Bungeling) 

175. Road Fighter (Soldat de la Route) 176. Sky Destroyer (Destructeur du Ciel) 177. Snowball (Boule de Neige) 

178. Space Et (Et de Space) 179. Star Force (Force des Étoiles) 180. Star Gate (Porte des Étoiles) 

181. Tank A1990 (Tank A1990) 182. Tennis (Tennis) 183. Ufo Race (Course Ufo) 

184. Urban Champion (Champion Urbain) 185. Warpman (Warpman) 186. Wrestle (Lutte) 

187. Yie Ar Kung Fu (Yie Ar Kung Fu) 188. Zippy Race (Match Zippy)  

 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE 

RECHARGEABLE 

ATTENTION 

 Les batteries au lithium-ion peuvent facilement se détériorer, s’enflammer, ou exploser si elles sont 

exposées à des températures élevées ou à la lumière solaire directe.  
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 Ne pas démonter ou modifier la batterie. La batterie contient des dispositifs de sécurité et de protection 

que, si endommagés, peuvent entrainer la batterie à générer de la chaleur, exploser ou s’enflammer. 

Étant donné que la batterie ne peut pas être retirée du produit, veuillez jeter le produit avec la batterie en toute 

sécurité dans les points de collecte destinés à l’élimination de ce type de produit. Assurez-vous que la batterie a été 

complètement déchargée avant de jeter le produit. 

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE 

 NE PAS IMMERGER LA CONSOLE DE JEU OU LES MANETTES SANS FIL DANS L'EAU OU TOUT 

AUTRE LIQUIDE. 

 NE PAS UTILISER DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS OU DE NETTOYANTS. 

 

- Nettoyez-le avec un chiffon sec et non pelucheux. S'il est sale, utilisez un chiffon légèrement humide pour 

nettoyer la surface extérieure et séchez soigneusement. 
 

ATTENTION ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Risque de suffocation. Contient de petits 

objets qui peuvent être avalés. 

Veuillez conserver cette adresse.  

 

ATTENTION : Vous ne devez pas vous débarrasser de cet appareil avec vos déchets ménagers. Un système 

de collecte sélective pour ce type de produit est mis en place par les communes, vous devez vous renseigner 

auprès de votre mairie afin d’en connaître les emplacements. En effet, les produits électriques et 

électroniques contiennent des substances dangereuses qui ont des effets néfastes sur l’environnement ou la 

santé humaine et doivent être recyclés. 

Ce symbole indique que les équipements électriques et électroniques font l’objet     d’une       collecte 

sélective, il représente une poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix. 

 

Importé par EML/PRODIS, 1 rue de Rome 93110 ROSNY-SOUS-BOIS-France/ qualite2@prodis.net 

Fabriqué en R.P.C. 

Commercialisé par EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Importateur :    
P.D.G.: Alexandre Liu 

EML – PRODIS  

1, rue de Rome 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois  

Tel : (+33)01 45 28 85 00 

Fax : (+33) 01 45 28 85 05 
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PRODUCTOMSCHRIJVING  
 

Achteraanzicht  

 
 

Bovenaanzicht 

 
 

Vooraanzicht 

           
 

Joystick (x 2) 

 

Bovenaanzicht                              Vooraanzicht  

 

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES  
 9V 0,5A 

Bovenaanzicht 

1. AAN/UIT-knop 

2. RESET-knop 

3. Alleen voor decoratieve doeleinden 

4. Alleen voor decoratieve doeleinden 

5. Sleuf voor linker joystick (alleen 

opslag) 

6. Rechter Joystick-sleuf (alleen voor 

opslag) 

Achteraanzicht 

7. Ingang DC-adapter (Micro USB-

poort) 

8. CVBS-poort 

9. HDMI-poort 
 

Vooraanzicht 

10. Poort voor draad Joystick 1 

11. Poort voor draad Joystick 2 

12. Stroom Indicatielampje 
 
Oplaadbare en draadloze joysticks (x2) 

13. Richtingsknoppen 

14. SELECT knop 

15. START /CONFIRM knop  

16. Aan/uit-indicator 

17. Knop “Continu hop 

18. Knop voor continu schot 

19. Knop voor enkele hop 

20. Enkele schot knop 

21. Aan/uit-knop Joystick 

22. Joystick oplaadpoort 

 

NEDERLANDS 



25 
 

 Lader : Ingang 100-240V / 50-60Hz 200mA/ Uitgang : DC5.0V / 500mA 

 Batterij voor joystick (één voor elk):  Lithium, 3,7V / 130mAh / 0,481Wh  

WAARSCHUWINGEN VOOR OF TIJDENS HET GEBRUIK VAN 

GAMES 
Waarschuwing: voor sommige mensen vereist het gebruik van dit spel speciale 

voorzorgsmaatregelen die hieronder worden beschreven.” 

Lees dit voordat u zelf of uw kind een videogame gebruikt. 

I. - Voorzorgsmaatregelen die in alle gevallen moeten worden genomen bij het gebruik van een videogame. 

 Vermijd spelen als je moe bent of te weinig slaap hebt. 

 Zorg ervoor dat je in een goed verlichte kamer speelt en matig de helderheid van je scherm. 

 Als je een videospel gebruikt dat op een beeldscherm kan worden aangesloten, speel dan op een 

goede afstand van het televisiescherm en zo ver weg als het aansluitsnoer toelaat. 

 Neem tijdens het gebruik elk uur tien tot vijftien minuten pauze. 

II. - Waarschuwing voor epilepsie. 

Sommige mensen hebben kans op epileptische aanvallen, waarbij ze het bewustzijn kunnen verliezen bij 

het zien van bepaalde soorten heldere lichtprikkels, zoals een snelle opeenvolging van beelden of een 

herhaling van eenvoudige geometrische figuren, flitsen of explosies. Deze mensen lopen het risico op 

aanvallen als ze bepaalde videospellen spelen die dergelijke stimuli bevatten, zelfs als ze geen medische 

geschiedenis hebben of zelf nooit epileptische aanvallen hebben gehad. 

Als jij of een familielid ooit symptomen van epilepsie (aanval of bewustzijnsverlies) heeft gehad in de 

aanwezigheid van lichtstimulatie, raadpleeg dan je arts voordat je de game gebruikt. 

Ouders moeten ook goed op hun kinderen letten als ze videospellen spelen. Als jij of je kind een van de 

volgende symptomen ervaart: duizeligheid, gezichtsproblemen, oog- of spiersamentrekkingen, 

desoriëntatie, onwillekeurige bewegingen of stuiptrekkingen, of tijdelijk bewustzijnsverlies, moet je 

onmiddellijk stoppen met spelen en een arts raadplegen. 

Waarschuwing voor de risico's van epilepsie en voorzorgsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van een videogame. 

Sommige mensen hebben meer kans op epileptische aanvallen of black-outs bij het zien van bepaalde 

soorten knipperende lichten of dingen die veel voorkomen in onze dagelijkse omgeving. Deze mensen 

hebben meer kans op aanvallen als ze naar bepaalde televisiebeelden kijken of bepaalde videospellen 

spelen. Deze verschijnselen kunnen zelfs optreden als de persoon geen medische voorgeschiedenis heeft 

of nog nooit een epileptische aanval heeft gehad. 

Als je ooit symptomen hebt gehad die verband houden met epilepsie (aanval of bewustzijnsverlies) in de 

aanwezigheid van lichtstimulatie, raadpleeg dan je arts voordat je het product gebruikt. 

Tips om het risico op aanvallen en gezondheidsproblemen te verminderen: 

 Vermijd spelen als je ziek bent en/of onder invloed van medicijnen of drugs. 

 Ga zo ver mogelijk van het scherm staan. 

 Zet het volume van je hoofdtelefoon niet te hoog, want dit kan gehoorverlies veroorzaken. 

 Maak het jezelf comfortabel tijdens het spelen om gevoelloosheid, stijfheid en andere ongemakken 

te voorkomen. 

 Stop met spelen als u ongemak ervaart.  

WAARSCHUWINGEN 

 Uit de buurt houden van warmtebronnen, direct zonlicht, vochtigheid, water en andere vloeistoffen. 
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 Gebruik het niet bij hoge temperaturen. 

 Niet in water onderdompelen. 

 Stel het niet bloot aan stevige impact en gooi er niet mee. 

 Niet laten vallen, kortsluiten, aanpassen, uit elkaar halen of doorboren. 

 In geval van afwijkingen (bobbels, hitte, enz.) tijdens het opladen, de USB-stekker loskoppelen, het gebruik 

ervan stopzetten en het apparaat naar een gekwalificeerde technicus brengen.  

 Probeer uw aparaat niet zelf te repareren. Alle reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een gekwalificeerde 

technicus. 

 Trennen Sie es vom USB-Stecker nach Abschluss des Ladevorgangs. 

OPERATIE 
 

Voordat je de gameconsole aansluit op een extern apparaat, moet je ervoor zorgen dat het beeldscherm ten minste 

is uitgerust met een HDMI-poort OF een CVBS-poort.  
 

A. Installatie 
1. Steek het micro-USB-uiteinde van de oplaadadadapter voorzichtig in de POWER-poort (7) van de ingang van 

de gelijkstroomadapter van de gameconsole. Steek vervolgens de andere kant in een stopcontact op een 

droge locatie.  Opmerkingen: Let er bij het inpluggen op dat je het Micro USB-uiteinde van de adapter niet 

forceert in de ingangspoort. Als het er niet in kan, draai het dan ondersteboven om het er op de juiste manier 

in te steken. Controleer na het aansluiten of de connector goed in de achterkant van het apparaat zit. 

 

2. Je kunt de gameconsole op 2 manieren aansluiten op een weergaveapparaat: 

- Met HDMI-kabel OF met CVBS-kabel: 

HDMI-kabel aansluiten (kabel niet meegeleverd) 
CVBS-kabel aansluiten (CVBS-kabel 

meegeleverd) 

Sluit de HDMI-kabel (niet meegeleverd) aan op de 
HDMI-poort (9) van de gameconsole en het andere 
uiteinde op het weergaveapparaat. 

Sluit de CVBS-kabel (meegeleverd) aan op de CVBS-
poort (8) op de console door de kleuren van de 
connectoruiteinden en de poorten op het 
weergaveapparaat op elkaar af te stemmen. 
• CVBS (geel): video-ingang 

• L-AUDIO (wit): linker audio-ingang 

• R-AUDIO (rood): audio-ingang rechts 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPMERKINGEN:  
 

Uitgerust met weergaveapparaat: Resultaat 

Alleen HDMI-poort en ZONDER 
ingebouwde luidspreker. 

 Aansluiting met HDMI-kabel (niet meegeleverd) 

 Geen geluid 

Weergaveapparaat 
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Alleen HDMI-poort en ingebouwde 
luidspreker 

 Aansluiting met HDMI-kabel (niet meegeleverd) 

 Met geluid 

Alleen met CVBS poort en met 
ingebouwde luidspreker 

 Aansluiting met CVBS-kabel (meegeleverd) 

 Met geluid 

HDMI poort + CVBS poort + ingebouwde 
luidspreker 

 Aansluiting met HDMI-kabel of CVBS-kabel 

 Met geluid 

 
BELANGRIJK:  

 De consolegame werkt niet goed op een tv met een lage resolutie. 

 De video-indeling van de consolegame is NTSC. Als je het spel aansluit op een tv met PAL-indeling, is 

het mogelijk dat het weergegeven beeld zwart-wit is of dat het geluid vervormd is. 

 Bluetooth-functie wordt niet ondersteund.  

 

Zorg ervoor dat je de gameconsole niet langer dan 12 uur achter elkaar gebruikt, anders zal het apparaat 

vertragen of stoppen. Als dit gebeurt, zet je de gameconsole uit en laat je hem afkoelen. Volg en respecteer 

alle onderstaande waarschuwingen. 

 

B. Batterij opladen voor joysticks 
 

Laad de 2 bijgeleverde controllers op door te doen wat hieronder staat voordat je de videoconsolespellen gebruikt: 

 

1. Sluit een van de 2 controllers aan met: 

 met de meegeleverde voedingsadapter   

 of met een micro-USB-kabel (niet meegeleverd - je kunt de kabel aansluiten op een externe en verwijderbare 

voedingsadapter (5V, 1A) 

2. Het indicatielampje knippert tijdens het opladen. 

3. Wanneer het volledig is opgeladen, is het uit.  

 

 Een compatibele joystick met 9-pins draad (niet meegeleverd) kan worden gebruikt om de console aan 

te sluiten door de joystick aan te sluiten op Joystick-poort (11 of 12).  
 

C. Operatie  
 

Vooraf geïnstalleerde spellen 
1. Zodra de spelconsole correct is aangesloten, schakelt u het weergaveapparaat in en schakelt u over naar de 

HDMI- of AV-modus. 

2. Druk de aan/uit-knop (1) omhoog om de console in te schakelen. Het aan/uit-lampje (12) brandt. 

3. Schuif de aan/uit-knop van de joystick (21) naar rechts, het aan/uit-lampje (16) brandt. 

4. Druk op UP           en DOWN           om de gewenste taal te selecteren: ENGLISH of CHINESE . Druk op de 

START-knop (15) op de joystick om de selectie te bevestigen. 

 

5. Vervolgens kom je op de startpagina van 188 beste games die vooraf op de console zijn geïnstalleerd. 

6. Het spel selecteren 

 

 Gebruik de LINKS-        en RECHTS-          knoppen van de richtingsknoppen om de pagina van de 

spellijst te wijzigen. 
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 Gebruik de UP         en DOWN-          knoppen van de pijlknoppen om omhoog en omlaag te gaan in de 

spellijst. 

 Druk op de START-knop (15) om de selectie te bevestigen. 

 

7. Volg de instructies om het spel te starten en druk op de knop die voor elk spel vereist is. 

 

8. Om het spel te stoppen of terug te gaan naar de startpagina 

 druk tegelijkertijd op de SELECT-knop (14) en de START-knop (15) op de joystick 

 druk op de RESET-knop (2) op de console 

 

Opmerking: de functies van de knop om te spelen kunnen per spel verschillen. Zorg ervoor dat je vertrouwd 

raakt met het spel voordat je begint met spelen. 
          

LIJST MET VOORAF GEÏNSTALLEERDE SPELLEN 
 

1. Adventure *Island (Avontuur *Eiland) 2. Turtles3 (Schildpadden3) 3. Rockman3 (Rockman3) 

4. Contra 24 in 1 (Contra 24 in 1) 5. Super Contra (Super Contra) 6. Astyanax (Astyanax) 

7. Batman (Batman) 8. GAVEMAN NINJA (GAVEMAN NINJA) 9. GunNac (GunNac) 

10. Hot Blood Basketball (Heet bloed 
basketbal) 

11. Hot Blood High School (Heet Bloed Hoge 
School) 

12. Hot Blood Ice Hockey (Heet bloed 
ijshockey) 

13. Hot Blood March (Heet Bloed Mars) 14. Hot Blood New Record (Heet Bloed Nieuw 
Record) 

15. Hot Blood Soccer (Heet Bloed Voetbal) 

16. Hot Blood Story (Heet Bloed Verhaal) 17. Hot Blood Wrestle (Heet Bloed Worstelen) 18. Bubble 2 (Bubbel 2) 

19. Captain American (Kapitein Amerikaans) 20. Chip Dale 1 (Babbelaar 1) 21. Contra Force (Contra Force) 

22. Cross Fire (Kruisvuur) 23. Double Dragon2 (Dubbele Draak2) 24. Firen Ice (Vuur Ijs) 

25. Guerilla War (Guerrilla Oorlog) 26. Jackie Chan (Jackie Chan) 27. Jungle Book (Jungle Boek) 

28. Kage (Kage) 29. Mighty Final Fight (Machtige laatste strijd) 30. Mission Impossible (Missie Onmogelijk) 

31. Mitsume Ga Tooru (Mitsume Ga Tooru) 32. Ninja Gaiden2 (Ninja Gaiden2) 33. Ninja Gaiden3 (Ninja Gaiden3) 

34. Power Blade (Power Blade) 35. Robocop (Robocop) 36. Silk Worm (Zijdeworm) 

37. Snow Bros (Sneeuw Bros) 38. Spider Man (Spider Man) 39. Turtle Fighter (Schildpadvechter) 

40. Indiana Jones (Indiana Jones) 41. 1942 (1942) 42. Adventure Island (Avontureneiland) 

43. Adventures Of Lolo (Avonturen van Lolo) 44. Adventures Of lolo2 (Avonturen van lolo2) 45. Aim Cruise (Streefcruise) 

46. Astro Rob Sasa (6. Astro Rob Sasa) 47. Babel (Babel) 48. Badminton (Badminton) 

49. Baltron (Baltron) 50. Burai Fighter (Burai Vechter) 51. B Wings (B Vleugels) 

52. Chubby Cherub (Mollige Cherubijn) 53. Falling Blocks (Vallende Blokken) 54. Doctor (Dokter) 

55. Duck (Eend) 56. Elevator Action (Lift Actie) 57. Exed Exes (Exed Exes) 

58. Fire Dragon (Vuurdraak) 59. Flappy (Flappy) 60. Football (Voetbal) 

61. Galg (Galg) 62. Geimos (Geimos) 63. Goonies (Goonies) 

64. Gradius (Gradius) 65. Gyrodine (Gyrodine) 66. Dig Dug2 (Dig Dug2) 

67. Hello Kitty (Hello Kitty) 68. Ice Hockey (IJshockey) 69. Spiderman 2 (Spiderman 2) 

70. Lot Lot (Lot) 71. Mach Rider (Mach ruiter) 72. Magic Mathe Matic (Magisch 

Mathematisch) 

73. Magmax (Magmax) 74. Metro Cross (Metro Kruis) 75. Mighty Bomb Jack (Machtige bom Jack) 

76. Milon's Secret Castle (Het geheime kasteel 
van Milon) 

77. Moai Kun (Moai Kun) 78. MS MAN (MS MAN) 

79. Ninja2 (Ninja2) 80. Onyanko Town (Onyanko Stad) 81. Penguin Kun Wars (Penguin Kun Wars) 

82. Plants Vs Zomb ( (Planten tegen Zomb) 83. Poker Av (Poker Av) 84. Pro Wrestling (Pro worstelen) 

85. Route16 Turbo (Route16 Turbo) 86. Seicross (Seicross) 87. Sky Kid (Sky Kid) 

88. Slalom (Slalom) 89. Soccer (Voetbal) 90. Solomon's Key (Solomon's sleutel) 

91. SonSon (SonSon) 92. Spartan X (Spartaan X) 93. Spelunker (Spelunker) 
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94. Spy Vs Spy (Spion tegen spion) 95. Sqoon (Sqoon) 96. Super Chinese (Super Chinees) 

97. MUSHBOOM (MUSHBOOM) 98. Tetris2 (Tetris2) 99. The Legend Of Kage (De legende van 
Kage) 

100. The Penguin Seal (De Pinguïn Zeehond) 101. Thexder (Thexder) 102. Tower of Druaga (Toren van Druaga) 

103. Twin Bee (Tweelingbij) 104. Volguard2 (Volguard2) 105. Volleyball (Volleybal) 

106. Blocks World (Blokken Wereld) 107. Xevious (Xevious) 108. 10 Yard Fight (10 Yard Gevecht) 

109. 4 Mahjong (4 Mahjong) 110. Antarctic Adventure (Antarctisch avontuur) 111. Arabian (Arabisch) 

112. Man in Red (Man in Rood) 113. Baseball (Honkbal) 114. Battle City (Slagveld) 

115. Battle City2 (Slagveld2) 116. Binary Land (Binair land) 117. Bird Week (Vogelweek) 

118. Black White Chess (Zwart Wit Schaak) 119. Bomber Man (Bomber Man) 120. Bomb Sweeper (Bomveger) 

121. Box World (Doos Wereld) 122. Brush Roller (Borstelroller) 123. Burger Time (Burger Tijd) 

124. Chack'n Pop (Chack'n Pop) 125. Circus Charlie (Circus Charlie) 126. City Connection (Stadsverbinding) 

127. Star Figther (Ster) 128. Defender2 (Verdediger2) 129. Deflower (Debloem) 

130. Devil World (Duivelswereld) 131. Dig Dug (Graven) 132. Hit Mouse (Muis raken) 

133. Coast Guard (Kustwacht) 134. Falling (Vallend) 135. Door Door (Deur Deur) 

136. Excitebike (Excitebike) 137. Exerion (Exerion) 138. F1 Race (F1 Race) 

139. Field Combat (Veldgevecht) 140. FormationZ (VormingZ) 141. Front Line (Voorste rij) 

142. Galaga (Galaga) 143. Galaxian (Galaxisch) 144. Glommy Chess (Glommy Schaken) 

145. Golf (Golf) 146. Gomoku (Gomoku) 147. Hyper Olympic (Hyper Olympisch) 

148. Hyper Sports (Hyper Sport) 149. Close Quarters (Close Quarters) 150. Ikki (Ikki) 

151. Jewelry (Juwelen) 152. Joust (Steekspel) 153. Karateka (Karateka) 

154. Levin Action (Levin Actie) 155. Lode Runner (Ladderloper) 156. Lode Runner2 (Lode Runner2) 

157. Lunar Ball (Maanbal) 158. Macross (Macross) 159. Mahjong (Mahjong) 

160. Mappy (Mappy) 161. Diamond (Diamond) 162. Millipede (Duizendpoot) 

163. Nibbles (Knabbels) 164. Night Arrow (Nachtpijl) 165. Ninja Kun (Ninja Kun) 

166. Nuts Milk (Melk) 167. Othello (Othello) 168. Maze (Doolhof) 

169. Pinball (Flipperkast) 170. Poker (Poker) 171. Pooyan (Pooyan) 

172. Popeye (Popeye) 173. Pyramid (Piramide) 174. Raidon Bungeling Bay (Raidon Bungeling 
Baai) 

175. Road Fighter (Road Fighter) 176. Sky Destroyer (Lucht Vernietiger) 177. Snowball (Sneeuwbal) 

178. Space Et (Ruimte Et) 179. Star Force (Sterrenmacht) 180. Star Gate (Sterrenpoort) 

181. Tank A1990 (Tank A1990) 182. Tennis (Tennis) 183. Ufo Race (Ufo Race) 

184. Urban Champion (Stedelijk Kampioen) 185. Warpman (Warpman) 186. Wrestle (Worstelen) 

187. Yie Ar Kung Fu (Yie Ar Kung Fu) 188. Zippy Race (Zippy Race)  

 

VEILIGHEIDSTIP VOOR DE BATTERIJ 

LET OP: 

 Lithium-ion batterijen kunnen eenvoudig scheuren, ontbranden of exploderen wanneer deze worden 

blootgesteld aan hoge temperaturen of direct zonlicht.  

 Niet demonteren of de batterij wijzigen. Niet demonteren of de batterij wijzigen. De batterij bevat veiligheid 

en bescherming apparaten, die indien beschadigd, warmte kan genereren, ontploffen of ontbranden.  
 
Naarmate de batterij niet uit het product kan worden verwijderd, moet je veilig het product van de batterij te 

verwijderen bij de inzamelpunten om het beschikbaar zijn voor dit type product te maken. Voor het afvoeren 

van het product, zorg ervoor dat de batterij helemaal leeg is. 

 

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD 
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 DOMPEL DE GAMECONSOLE OF DRAADLOZE CONTROLLERS NIET ONDER IN WATER OF EEN 

ANDERE VLOEISTOF. 

 GEBRUIK GEEN SCHUURMIDDELEN OF REINIGINGSMIDDELEN. 

 

- Maak schoon met een droge en pluisvrije doek. Als het vuil is, reinigt u de buitenkant met een licht vochtige 

doek en droogt u het grondig af. 
 
WAARSCHUWING! Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Verstikkingsgevaar. Bevat kleine 

onderdelen die ingeslikt kunnen worden. 

Bewaar dit adres. 

LET OP: U mag dit apparaat niet wegdoen met uw huishoudafval. Uw gemeente heeft een speciaal 

inzamelsysteem opgezet voor dit soort producten. Vraag op uw gemeentehuis waar zich de speciaal hiervoor 

bestemde containers bevinden. Elektrische en elektronische producten bevatten namelijk bestanddelen en 

stoffen die gevaarlijk kunnen zij voor het milieu of voor de volksgezondheid en moeten worden gerecycleerd. 

Dit pictogram geeft aan dat de elektrische en elektronische apparatuur speciaal moeten worden ingezameld. 

Het pictogram bestaat uit een doorgekruiste container op wielen.  

Geïmporteerd door EML – Prodis, 1 rue de Rome, 93110 Rosny-sous-Bois, Frankrijk/ 

qualite2@prodis.net 

Gemaakt in de V.R.C. 

Op de markt gebracht door EUROTOPS VERSAND GMBH D-40764 LANGENFELD - Duitsland 
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